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Sof 2. REFER TO AND COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL FOR
£88 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. CIVIL ENGINEER
552 MK CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC
IZ0
pug 3. REFER TO AND COORDINATE WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FINISH GRADES. 3300 CLIPPER MILL ROAD ’
53¢ SUITE 201
L & § % 667.210.2478
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NEW YORK, NY 10010

212.439.5650
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THE SQUARES ABOVE ARE COLOR, WITH BLACK
AND WHITE LETTERS, IF PRINTED CORRECTLY
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THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS
EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS
SHEETS ORIGINAL PAGE SIZE

m

GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL PARTITION NOTES

GENERAL FINISH NOTES

THE SQUARES ABOVE ARE COLOR, WITH BLACK
AND WHITE LETTERS, IF PRINTED CORRECTLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
VERIFY DIMENSIONS, BOUNDARIES AND CONSTRUCTION AND IMMEDIATELY REPORT DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

WOOD BLOCKING, FRAMING AND PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED (FRT), UNO, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST AWPA STANDARDS FOR PLYWOOD AND LUMBER

MAXIMUM VERTICAL HEIGHT: DO NOT EXCEED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SPACING AND STUD GAUGE FOR L/240 DEFLECTION. WHERE SCHEDULED PARTITION TYPE DOES NOT MEET
REQUIREMENTS, INCREASE STUD GAUGE, DECREASE SPACING OR PROVIDE BRACING ABOVE CEILING.

FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FROM FLOOR SLAB TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR DECK ABOVE AND BE SEALED TIGHT WITH FIRE SAFING.

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROPERLY PREPARE ALL SURFACES AS PER FINISH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF FINISHES.
2. ALL EXPOSED BUILDING COLUMNS SHALL BE THE SAME COLOR AND FINISH AS THE EXPOSED CEILING'S COLOR AND FINISH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL AREAS TO RECEIVE CARPET TO HAVE STRAIGHT BASE AND ALL AREAS TO RECEIVE VCT. OR LINOLEUM TO HAVE COVE BASE, UNLESS ALL AREAS TO RECEIVE CARPET TO HAVE

ARCHITECT
HORD COPLAN MACHT, INC.

700 E. PRATT ST, SUITE 1200
BALTIMORE, MD 21202
410.837.7311

CIVIL ENGINEER

MK CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC
3300 CLIPPER MILL ROAD

SUITE 201

667.210.2478

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
HORD COPLAN MACHT, INC.
700 E. PRATT ST, SUITE 1200
BALTIMORE, MD 21202
410.837.7311

INTERIOR DESIGNER

MOYA DESIGN PARTNERS
1308 19TH STREET NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20036
202.843.0220

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
CARROL ENGINEERING, INC.
215 SCHILLING CIRCLE, SUITE 102

HUNT VALLEY, MD 21031
410.785.7423

M/E/P ENGINEER

4. DIMENSIONS, NOTES, FINISHES AND FIXTURES SHOWN ON TYPICAL FLOOR PLANS, SECTIONS OR DETAILS SHALL APPLY TO SIMILAR SYMMETRICAL OR OPPOSITE HAND PLANS, SECTIONS OR DETAILS. 3. WHEN NON-RATED PARTITIONS INTERSECT WITH FIRE RATED WALLS, THE CONSTRUCTION OF RATED WALL SHALL CARRY THROUGH. STRAIGHT BASE AND ALL AREAS TO RECEIVE VCT. OR LINOLEUM TO HAVE COVE BASE, UNLESS BALA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
8140 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 150
5 TYPICAL OR "TYP" SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS REPRESENTATIVE FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT, UNO. DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED AND NOTED "TYP" ONLY ONE TIME WHEN THEY 4. PROVIDE SUITABLE BLOCKING AND BRACING IN ALL STUD WALLS TO SUPPORT FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES, MILLWORK, ETC. REFER TO PARTITION TYPES SHEET FOR TYPICAL DETALL.. 4. ALLFLOOR FINISH TRANSITIONS TO OCCUR AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR OR CASED OPENING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. BALTIMORE, MD 21236
F|RST OCCUR 667.770.6274
5, PROVIDE DOUBLE STUDS OR A 20 GAUGE SINGLE STUD AT ALL JAMBS AND PARTITION ENDS. 5. TRANSITIONS FROM CARPETED FLOOR TO VCT/LINOLEUM FLOOR SHALL RECEIVE VINYL FLOOR EDGE STRIP TO MATCH AND/OR COORDINATE TRANSITIONS FROM CARPETED FLOOR TO THEATER PLANNING
6. IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS, SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS AND DETAILS. DO NOT PROCEED WITH AFFECTED WORK UNTIL VCT/LINOLEUM FLOOR SHALL RECEIVE VINYL FLOOR EDGE STRIP TO MATCH AND/OR COORDINATE SCHULER SHOOK
ARCHITECT CORRECTS DISCREPANCIES. 6.  ALLEXPOSED GYPSUM BOARD EDGES TO HAVE METAL TRIM. 401 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 10TH FL
6.  TRANSITIONS FROM CARPETED FLOOR TO VCT/LINOLEUM FLOOR SHALL RECEIVE VINYL FLOOR EDGE STRIP TO MATCH AND/OR COORDINATE. NEW YORK, NY 10010
7. PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM FINISH FACE TO FINISH FACE UNO. DIMENSIONS TO MASONRY ARE TO ACTUAL FINISH FACE UNO. 7. ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED FROM PERIMETER WALL ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM THE INSIDE VERTICAL FACE OF GWB SILL. 2124395650
7. WHERE MORE THAN ONE FINISH IS USED WITHIN A ROOM, THE PREDOMINATE FINISH IS INDICATED IN THE SCHEDULE AND SPECIAL TREATMENTS ARE NOTED ON THE PLAN. FOOD SERVICE
8. FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 200 OR LESS AND SMOKE GENERATION OF 450 OR LESS. 8. CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF DUCTS, PIPES, ETC ARE IN CONFLICT WITH ARCHITECTURAL CONDITIONS. PORTER KHOUW CONSULTING, INC.
8. ALLFINISHES TO MEET NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE #26.3.3, INTERIOR FINISHES. 1672 VILLAGE GREEN, P.0. BOX 4028
9. VERIFY THAT DRAWINGS ARE THE LATEST ISSUE PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. 9. EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB THAT IS DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED TO A SMOOTH CONDITION AND PREPARED FOR SCHEDULED FINISH. CROFTON, MD 21114
9. SHOP DRAWINGS AND FINISH SAMPLES (TWO SETS MINIMUM) MUST BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY FABRICATION AND/OR INSTALLATION. Hosstaen
10.  IF CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE AT VARIANCE WITH ONE ANOTHER ON A PARTICULAR ITEM OR ITEMS, BASE PROPOSAL ON THE BETTER QUALITY OR MORE EXPENSIVE OF THE 10.  PROVIDE BULKHEADS AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS. .
CONDITIONS NOTED. 10.  ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE ONE COAT OF PRIMER. ALL PAINTED WALLS TO BE EGGSHELL FINISH. ALL PAINT TRIM AND METAL DOOR FRAMES TO BE SEMI-GLOSS. ALL PAINTED CEILINGS TO LL] m (] ~
1. TAPE AND SAND ALL PARTITIONS. PARTITIONS TO BE LEFT IN SMOOTH CONDITION AND READY FOR PAINT UNO. BE FLAT FINISH O LLl o
1. WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICABLE STATE, FEDERAL AND CITY CODES. IF A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN APPLICABLE CODES AND THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS IS NOTED, L1 o R=)
IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. 12.  GENERAL PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FROM FLOOR SLAB TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR DECK ABOVE. 1. ALL RESILIENT FLOORING TO BE LAID WITH GRAIN RUNNING THE LONG DIMENSION OF THE PIECE. - — o N
(6m)]
12.  PROVIDE APPROVED THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRE STOPPING SYSTEM AT RATED WALL PARTITION OR FLOOR PENETRATIONS. MAINTAIN PROPER FIRE AND SOUND RATINGS WHEN PENETRATING 13, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING MULLION LOCATIONS AND EDGE OF GLAZING WHEN INTERSECTING WITH PARTITIONS. 12.  ALL EXPOSED ALUMINUM TRIM TO HAVE CLEAR ANODIZED FINISH. —1 2 EE =
THROUGH RATES ASSEMBLIES. @) I
14.  RECESSED & SEMI-RECESSED EQUIPMENT, OUTLETS, JUNCTION BOXES, ETC. SERVING DIFFERENT ROOMS SHALL NOT BE MOUNTED BACK TO BACK CLOSER THAN 12" IN ANY PARTITION OR BETWEEN THE SAME | 13.  ALL EXPOSED COLUMNS AND EXPOSED MASONRY WALLS RECEIVE NO BASE, U.N.O.. O L — O
13.  TO THE GREATEST EXTENT PRACTICABLE, VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS AT THE SITE PRIOR TO THE BID SUBMISSION. CONFLICTS, OMISSIONS AND DISCREPANCIES WITHIN THE CONTRACT PAIR OF STUDS. 0 o O
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, PRIOR TO THE BID SUBMISSION. THE CONTRACTOR WARRANTS BY TENDERING HIS 14.  PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING FLOOR SUBSTRATE. FLOOR TO BE SMOOTH, CLEAN AND LEVEL FINISH PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF NEW SCHEDULED FLOOR FINISH > ™D
BID THAT THE WORK IS BUILDABLE AS SHOWN. 15. AT RATED PARTITIONS GYPSUM BOARD LAYERS SHALL BE RUN VERTICALLY, U.O.N. — - <C
_ —J
14, PATCH ALL SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO RECEIVE FINISHES. 16.  LOCATE GYPSUM BOARD JOINTS AT STUDS ONLY —= =z
15.  FILE, OBTAIN AND PAY FEES FOR BUILDING DEPARTMENT PERMITS, CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS, OTHER AGENCY APPROVALS AND PERMITS AND FINAL WRITE-OFFS FOR PROJECT COMPLETION. COPIES 17. AT PARTITIONS WITH MULTIPLE LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD, TAPE THE OUTER JOINTS ONLY, U.ON. > LU
OF TRANSACTIONS ARE TO BE FORWARDED TO THE OWNER. = 0
18. DO NOT MULTIPLE LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD TO EACH OTHER. G O O S
16.  EXECUTE INSPECTIONS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. E N E RAL M | LLW RK N TE = -
19.  JOINTS OF MULTIPLE LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD A MINIMUM OF 12" APART, U.O.N. @) =
17. COORDINATE AND PROVIDE BLOCKING IN PARTITIONS FOR MILLWORK AND OTHER PARTITION MOUNTED ITEMS. O
20.  SEE ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS OF CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS IN GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS. PROVIDE CONTROLS JOINTS AT 30-0" 0.C., MAX 1. MILLWORK SHALL BE OF A PREMIUM QUALITY AS SPECIFIED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK INSTITUTE (AWI) "WOOD VENEER AS AN ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK MATERIAL. (/p)
18 APPLY, INSTALL, CONNECT, ERECT, CLEAN AND/OR CONDITION MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS AND/OR EQUIPMENT PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. IN CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN 19p)
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN WRITTEN CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING. 21, PROVIDE MOISTURE AND MOLD-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT BATHROOMS, TOILETS, JANITOR'S CLOSETS AND KITCHEN AREAS. USE TILE BACKING PANELS AT TILE INSTALLATIONS. 9 FABRICATE ALL FINISH CARPENTRY FROM FIELD MEASUREMENTS WITH PROVISIONS FOR SCRIBING AS REQUIRED TO MEET BUILT-IN CONDITIONS Y (dp)
19.  GLASS 18" OR LESS FROM THE FLOOR LINE OR ADJACENT TO A DOOR SWING SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS. PROVIDE TEMPERED AND LAMINATED GLASS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING AND LIFE SAFETY CODES, | 22.  STUDS AND TRACKS: MINIMUM 20 GA. INTERIOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL INCREASE GAUGE OR STUD SPACING WHERE VERTICAL SPAN EXCEEDS MANUFACTURER'S LIMIT. 3 INSTALL ALL CASEWORK. MILLWORK AND FINISH CARPENTRY PLUMB. LEVEL. TRUE. AND STRAIGHT WITH NO DISTORTIONS. @) LLl
INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND OTHER APPLICABLE FEDERAL AND STATE CODES. ’ ’ ’ ’ o x
23. METAL STUD SPACING: 16 INCHES MAX. U.ON. 4. ADJUST CABINETWORK AND HARDWARE SO THAT DOORS AND DRAWERS OPERATE SMOOTHLY WITHOUT WARP OR BIND. LUBRICATE OPERATING HARDWARE AS RECOMMENDED BY
20.  COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS CONCERNING DOORS/PANELS/WINDOWS, STAIRS AND THEIR OPENINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTION. HARDWARE MANUFACTURER. @) -
24, PROVIDE SHEET METAL STRAPPING IN ALL STUD WALLS OR FURRED WALLS TO SUPPORT FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES, GRAB BARS, HAND RAILS, ETC. LL]
25.  PROVIDE BLOCKING AT GYPSUM WALL BOARD PARTITIONS, FOR MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, SHELVING, WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES AND WALL CABINETS/CASEWORK.PROVIDE BLOCKING AT GYPSUM WALL
22.  ALIGN OUTLETS, WALL SWITCHES, TELE-DATA JACKS, ETC. INDICATED TO BE MOUNTED AT NEAR EQUIVALENT ELEVATIONS. BOARD PARTITIONS, FOR MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, SHELVING, WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES AND WALL CABINETS/CASEWORK. 6. PROVIDE STEEL SUPPORTS FOR ALL STONE AND SOLID SURFACE MATERIALS. LLI 0
23.  INSTALL ALL MATERIALS PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. 26.  GROUT CMU CORE SOLID TO SUPPORT FIXTURES, ACCESSORIED, SHELVING, HANDRAILS, ETC. 7 DOOR HINGES SHALL OPEN 180 DEGREES, UNO. O o
Z
24, PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF FFPC 1:CHAPTER 16 SAFEGUARDS DURING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. 27. MAXIMUM VERTICAL HEIGHT: DO NOT EXCEED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SPACING AND STUD GAUGE FOR L/240 DEFLECTION. WHERE SCHEDULED PARTITION TYPE DOES NOT MEET 8 PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS FOR HORIZONTAL SURFACES AT INSIDE CORNERS AND AT MAX 40" OC. — (D
REQUIREMENTS INCREASE STUD GAUGE, DECREASE SPACING OR PROVIDE BRACING ABOVE CEILING. e 0.
25.  GCTO SUBMIT TO BUILDING MANAGEMENT AN AIR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM WHICH WILL ADDRESS MAINTAINING BUILDING AIR QUALITY DURING CONSTRUCTION. 9. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN PARTITIONS AT LOCATION WHERE ARTWORK IS SHOWN ON FURNITURE PLANS. 0
28.  WHEN NON-RATED PARTITIONS INTERSECT WITH RATED PARTITIONS, THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE RATED SHALL CARRY THROUGH.
26.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING LANDLORD AN O&M CLOSE OUT MANUAL AT THE END OF THE PROJECT. THIS SHOULD INCLUDE AS-BUILT DRAWINGS AND AN AIR BALANCE REPORT. ALL 10, INSTALL MILLWORK AFTER FINISH FLOORING IS INSTALLED.
ADDENDUM DRAWINGS, RFI RESPONSES, AND CHANGE ORDER DOCUMENTS MUST BE INCLUDED IN AS-BUILT DRAWING SET FOR BUILDING MANAGEMENT USE AND COORDINATION AFTER TENANT
OCCUPANCY. 11.  COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL TO PROVIDE POWER/TELE AND DATA AS SHOWN AT MILLWORK.
27. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO BUILDING MANAGEMENT. 12.  SUPPLY FULL SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL FOR ALL MILLWORK ITEMS SHOWING CONSTRUCTION, FINISHES, MATERIALS, DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS.
28.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR VENDORS MUST COMPLY WITH BUILDING RULES AND REGULATIONS. 13.  PAINTED WOOD SURFACES TO BE FIELD PAINTED. ALL MDF PANELS TO BE SHOP FINISHES. FINISH SAMPLES (TWO SETS MINIMUM) SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION. ARCHITECTURE
29.  GCTO SUBMIT LIST OF SUGGESTED SUBCONTRACTORS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
14, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
JOB. THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. NECESSARY SHOP DRAWINGS, AND FINISH SAMPLES
GEN ERAL DEMOL'TION NOTES GEN ERAL REFLECTED CE”_l NG PLAN NOTES (TWO SETS MINIMUM) MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION. PLANNING
15.  PROVIDE BLOCKING IN ALL PARTITIONS FOR MILLWORK AS REQUIRED. INTERIOR DESIGN
1. REMOVAL OF A PARTICULAR ITEM, IE. PARTITIONS, WALLS, DOOR, ETC. IS TO INCLUDE ALL RELATED ITEMS: ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND HARDWARE. COORDINATE REMOVAL AND/OR 1. ALL DOWN LIGHTS, WALL WASHERS, SPRINKLER HEADS, EXHAUST FANS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED CENTERED IN EACH CEILING TILE WHERE IT OCCURS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 16.  PROTECT INSTALLED MILLWORK IMMEDIATELY AFTER INSTALLATION AGAINST SOILING AND DAMAGE. REMOVE PROTECTIONS JUST PRIOR TO OWNER ACCEPTANCE.
SALVAGE OF ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING ITEMS WITH THE OWNER. IT IS ALSO TO INCLUDE PATCHING OF ANY HOLES OR DAMAGE TO EXISTING SURFACES THAT ARE TO REMAIN, ANY )
SURFACES DISTURBED BY REMOVAL THAT WILL BE EXPOSED AFTER NEW CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE RETURNED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION WITH NEW MATERIAL TO MATCH SURROUNDING SURFACES. CARE | 2. ARCHITECTURAL RCP'S ARE FOR LOCATION OF LIGHT FIXTURES AND BULKHEADS ONLY. 17. SEAMSBETWEEN MILLWORK DRAWERS, DOORS, ETC. TO BE OF UNIFORM WIDTH NOT TO EXCEED 1/8" UNO.
IS TO BE TAKEN NOT TO REMOVE MORE THAN IS NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE NEW CONSTRUCTION. WHERE REQUIRED FOR THE SAFE REMOVAL OF THE DEMOLITION WORK, PROVIDE SUITABLE
BARRICADE, SHORING BRACING, TEMPORARY WALL AND THE LIKE OF NON-COMBUSTABLE MATERIALS TO PREVENT THE SPREAD OF DUST AND ELIMINATE ANY DANGER OF COLLAPSE. CAREFULLY INSPECT | 3. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ARCH DRAWINGS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS AND OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM ARCH PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.
FRAMING AND SUPPORT LOCATIONS PRIOR TO REMOVAL AND ANY PARTITION, FLOOR OR CEILING MATERIAL. G E N E R AL D O O R N OTE S
4. ALL CEILING FIXTURES THAT OCCUR IN RELATIONSHIP OR PATTERN TO OTHERS SHOULD BE CHECKED AND CONFIRMED BEFORE ANY RELATED ELEMENTS ARE CONSTRUCTED. IF THERE ARE CONFLICTS OR
2 FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF ALL ITEMS AS SHOWN OR NOTED ON DRAWINGS, IE. PARTITIONS, DOORS/FRAMES/HARDWARE, CEILINGS, QUESTIONS REGARDING THE LOCATIONS OF LIGHTS, DIFFUSERS OR OTHER COORDINATION ITEMS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
FLOORING AND BASE. WORK IN QUESTION
3. PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY PROTECTION NECESSARY TO PROTECT AND MAINTAIN ADJACENT BUILDING PROPERTY WHILE DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION ARE IN PROGRESS PROPERTY INCLUDES BUT IS 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY CLEARANCE PROBLEMS WITH LIGHT FIXTURES AND SHALL NOT MOVE, RELOCATE OR ADJUST THE LOCATION OF ANY LIGHT FIXTURE WITHOUT THE DIMENSIONS GIVEN ON PLAN AND SCHEDULES ARE NOMINAL. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND MANUFACTURER ARE TO COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD CONCERNING FRAME AND ROUGH
NO LIMITED TO FLOORS, CEILING, GWB BULKHEADS, PUBLIC TOILETS, ELEVATORS, DOORS AND FRAMES. ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL. OPENINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTION.
4. FURNISH A SYSTEM OF TEMPORARY LIGHTS THROUGHOUT THE SPACE UNDER CONSTRUCTION IF REQUIRED. 6. ALLEXIT SIGNS ARE TO BE CENTERED IN THE EXIT PASSAGEWAY, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. TENANT'S ENTRY AND EGRESS SHALL BE KEYED ALIKE AND KEYED TO BUILDING MASTER. COORDINATE W/ OWNER.
5. PREP EXISTING PAINTED WALLS TO RECEIVE NEW SCHEDULED FINISH, VERIFY CONDITION IN FIELD. 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE RATED FRAMES AT RATED DOORS. DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE SHALL HAVE THE SAME RATING AS THE DOOR HUNG WITHIN THEM. PROVIDE LABEL AS REQUIRED.
6. REMOVEALL ABANDONED PIPING BACK TO THE NEAREST ACTIVE JUNCTION. 8. SPRINKLER MODIFICATIONS BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR. GC TO SUBMIT MATERIALS AS REQUIRED. ALL INTERIOR FLUSH DOORS TO BE PARTICLE CORE ARCHITECTURAL 5 PLY WOOD DOORS AND COMPLY WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK INSTITUTE QUALITY STANDARDS, SECTION 1300
7. MATERIALS, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT NOT BEING REUSED AS PART OF THE DEMOLITION WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE OFFERED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO DISPOSAL. 9. PROVIDE CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEADS AT ALL LOCATIONS UNO. FOR PREMIUM GRADE 5 PLY ARCHITECTURAL WOOD DOORS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MASTER KEY SYSTEM. U.O.N.
8.  AREAS OF DEMOLITION SHALL BE LEFT BROOM CLEAN. 10.  PROVIDE SHADOW MOLDING WHERE CEILING TILE MEETS GWB CEILING.
ALL INT. DOORS TO HAVE WALL OR FLOOR STOPS TO MATCH DOOR HARDWARE FINISH U.O.N.
9. PATCH, REPAIR AND MATCH ALL EXISTING MATERIALS AND FINISHES AT AREAS TO REMAIN WHERE SAID AREAS ARE DISTURBED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION. 1. ALL GWB CEILINGS AND SOFFITS TO BE 1/2" GWB ON METAL FRAMING AT 16" OC. OORSTO OR FLOOR STOPS TOMATCH DOO SHUO A DATE DESCRIPTION
10.  EXISTING GWB & APC CEILINGS, FRAMING AND ASSOCIATED FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED IN EXTENTS INDICATED. 12.  VERIFY HEIGHT OF SUSPENDED / PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. DOORS TO BE MINIMALLY UNDERCUT TO ACCEPT FLOOR COVERING OR FLOOR FINISH OR AS REQUIRED TO ACOMMODATE MECHANICAL VENTILATION
1 ALLEXISTING SECURITY DEVICES TO REMAIN IN PROPER WORKING ORDER. DOORS RECEIVING STAIN OR PAINT TO BE FINISHED AND SEALED ON ALL SIX SIDES, U.O.N.
12.  COORDINATE ACCESS TO OTHER TENANT'S SPACE WITH LANDLORD; ALLOW SUFFICIENT NOTICE. G E N E R AL P OVVE R AN D D AT A N OTE S CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AL FINAL KEYING REQUIREMENTS WITH TENANT.
13 ANY WORK THAT DISTURBS COMMON SPACE OR OTHER TENANT'S SPACE MUST BE RESTORED TO ORIGINAL CONDITION. ACCESS MUST BE COORDINATED THROUGH BUILDING MANAGEMENT. ALL HARDWARE, INCLUDING HINGES, LEVERS, OVERHEAD CLOSURES, WIREPULLS, ETC. TO BE SATIN ALUMINUM, U.ON.
DIMENSIONS LOCATING DOORS ARE TO INSIDE OF JAMB. DOOR FRAMES TO BE SET 4" FROM ADJACENT WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED. DIMENSIONS LOCATING DOORS ARE
14, ANY MODIFICATION, REORDERING OR REPLACEMENT OF MATERIALS RESULTING FROM THE LACK OF COORDINATION BY THE TENANT'S GC WILL BE AT NO EXPENSE TO THE LANDLORD. 70 |NS,SDOE ESDGOECOF Y A?ABQO S O INSIDE OF J 00 STOBES OMADJAC UNLESS O SENOTED O S0 SIONS LOCATING DOORS
1. IMMEDIATELY REPORT DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN MCP + ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
15.  BUILDING SITE PROTECTION PROVISIONING, FOR ANY BUILDING VICINITY AFFECTED OR INFLUENCED BY THIS PROJECT, MUST BE APPROVED BY BUILDING MANAGEMENT AND IN ACCORDANCE TO BUILDING CAULK ALL EDGES OF METAL FRAMES IN CONTACT WITH ADJAGENT WALL SURFACES U.ON.
RULES & REGULATIONS. 2 PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK AND SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF THE SYSTEM.
DOOR SCHEDULE ABBREVIATIONS:
16.  BUILDING MANAGEMENT APPROVAL REQUIRED PRIOR TO CUTTING AND PATCHING OF BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS AND COMPONENTS, BUILDING OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS AND COMPONENTS, 3. COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF ALL ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS WITH THE OTHER TRADES TO ENSURE PROPER FIT AND ADEQUATE CLEARANCES.
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, CONCRETE, EXTERIOR CURTAIN WALL CONSTRUCTION, PIPING, DUCTWORK, VESSELS AND EQUIPMENT, PRIMARY OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS HM = HOLLOW METAL
AND EQUIPMENT, MEMBRANES, FLASHING. 4. ELECTRICAL SOCKETS AND TOGGLE SWITCHES TO BE WHITE. WD =WOOD
PTD = PAINTED ,
17. BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICE SYSTEMS, OR ANY RELATED SYSTEMS SERVING THE ENTIRE BUILDING, SHALL NOT BE TAMPERED WITH OR ALTERED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENTAND | 5. LIGHT SWITCH PLATES AND OUTLETS TO BE WHITE. EX = EXISTING Project Name:
AUTHORIZATION FROM THE BUILDING MANAGEMENT. ST = STEEL PGCC DUKES STUDENT CENTER
6.  OBTAIN APPROVAL ON LOCATION OF BREAKER BOX AND/OR TELEPHONE PANEL IF NOT CALLED OUT ON PLAN. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF LOCATIONS TO AVOID ON-SITE CONFLICTS AND PROVIDE | SF = STOREFRONT
18.  GC TO COORDINATE ALL RELOCATED BASE BUILDING DEVICES AND CONTROLS AFFECTED BY THE PROJECT WITH BUILDING MANAGEMENT. ALL NECESSARY OUTLETS AND BLOCKING. CLR = CLEAR MATTE FINISH Project Number: 991226.00
19.  ANY FIRE ALARM OR SPRINKLER WORK AFFECTING THE EXISTING SYSTEM WILL REQUIRE 24 HOUR NOTIFICATION. CONSULT BUILDING MANAGEMENT FOR ANY REQUIRED VENDORS. 7. PROVIDE BOXES, CONDUIT, AND PULL STRING TO ALL DATA AND PHONE LOCATIONS. TENANT'S CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE WIRING TO ALL DATA AND PHONE LOCATIONS. 1 MOUNT DOOR HANDLES AT 38" AFF. Sheet | Dat 41122024
eet Issue Date:
20. PROVIDE FIRE CAULKING FOR ANY/ALL PENETRATIONS INTO THE BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE INCLUDING PENETRATIONS INTO ELECTRICAL CLOSETS AND MECHANICAL FACILITIES. 8. COORDINATE WITH OWNER REGARDING ALL COMPUTER AV CABLING REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 2 PROVIDE WALL OR FLOOR STOPS AT INTERIOR DOORS TO MATCH DOOR HARDWARE FINISH, U.O.N.
. Scale: 12" =1"'-0"
21. PLEASE PROVIDE FILTERS TO ALL RETURN AIR GRILLES AND CHANGE THEM DAILY DURING CONSTRUCTION. 9. SECURE OUTLETS TO NEAREST STUD AS INDICATION ON PLAN, UNO. 3. REFERENCE FINISH PLANS FOR FLOOR FINISH TRANSITIONS @ DOORS. LOCATE FLOOR FINISH TRANSITIONS AT CENTER OF DOORS IN THE CLOSED POSITION.
22.  GPR SCANS MUST BE REVIEWED BY THE BUILDING ENGINEER BEFORE ANY CORE DRILLING OR CONCRETE DEMOLITION TAKES PLACE. IF REQUIRED A PROJECT CONSULTING ENGINEER MAY BE ENGAGED | 10.  REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ALL CIRCUITING INFORMATION. . "
70 VERIEY AND APPROVE FLOOR PENETRATIONS AT TENANT'S COBT. 4. E)ngLIIDCOV?Ii\S( Elgq_L_ll:oBE ;\é:ECEEDs?_EOLg.L gFF){EOVIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE WITH MAXIMUM 1:48 SLOPE FOR MIN. 60" IN ALL DIRECTIONS. SLOPE FINISH PAVING FROM CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO
11.  COORDINATE MEETINGS FOR FURNITURE AND TELE/DATA INSTALLATION TO COORDINATE AND PLAN FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THIS WORK BY THE TENANT'S CONTRACTORS. ' '
23. IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OFF ANY ELEMENTS WITHIN THE DEMOLITION EXTENTS INDICATED THAT CANNOT BE REMOVED. 5. EXCEPT WHERE COMPLIANCE WITH THE FAIR HOUSING ACT GUIDELINES IS REQUIRED, DOOR HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO:
24.  REMOVE ABONADONED PIPING AND CONDUIT BACK TO THE NEAREST ACTIVE JUNCTION, UON. A" MAXIMUM 122" THRESHOLD W/ 1:2 SLOPE
25.  COORDINATE REMOVAL OF ITEMS TO BE SALVAGED WITH THE OWNER. REFERENCE THE SALVAGE LIST AND OTHER ITEMS AS DESIGNATED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. THE OWNER WILL DIRECT g' ) gg%;'{/ gt’ggEé\g'?ALEEEST%AL\EF\SEF?CEAA{“N%E?VEEP PERIOD REQUIREMENTS
THE CONTRACTOR AS TO THE LOCATION FOR DELIVERY OF SALVAGED ITEMS. ' '
1. AN™ IN THE DOOR SCHEDULE REFERS TO DOOR NUMBERS IN SEQUENCE HAVING THE SAME LAST TWO DIGITS, AS THEY ARE REPLICATED ON MULTIPLE FLOORS, AS INDICATED IN THE
"MARK" COLUMN.
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HE < ANGLE DN DOWN GR  GRADE N NORTH SHLVG SHELVING HEATER PLANNING
i @ AT DP DAMPPROOFING GS GALVANIZED STEEL NIC NOT IN CONTRACT SHT  SHEET SCHULER SHOOK
R DOOR \O NUMBER 1. ALL PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM FINISH FACE TO FINISH FACE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL DIMENSIONS MARKED "HOLD" OR "CLEAR" SHALL BE GIVEN PRIORITY. 34, ITIS THE DUTY OF EACH SUB-CONTRACTOR TO LAY OUT THEIR OWN WORK, TAKE THEIR OWN FIELD MEASUREMENTS OF DIMENSIONS, GRADES, AND LEVELS PRIOR TO 401 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 10TH FL
AB ANCHOR BOLT 00 GWT  GLAZED WALL TILE U SHTH  SHEATHING 2. DOOR FRAMES TO BE SET 4" FROM ADJACENT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OR DIMENSIONED. FABRICATION AND TO COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT TOGETHER WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS NEW YORK, NY 10010
——  ABV  ABOVE DT DRAIN TILE GYP  GYPSUM NOM  NOMINAL SOF  SPRAY FIREPROOFING 3. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS AND DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THAT THE SUB-CONTRACTORS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR DUTIES IN A TIMELY, CORRECT AND COMPREHENSIVE MANNER. THE GENERAL | 2124095650
WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. CONTRACTOR IS ULTIMATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. FOOD SERVICE
AIC AR CONDITIONING DTL  DETAL NRC SPEC  SPECIFICATION 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND PROVIDE BLOCKING IN PARTITIONS FOR ALL MILLWORK AND WALL ATTACHED LIGHT FIXTURES, RAILINGS, SIGNAGE, ETC. 35.  EACH INSTALLER SHALL INSPECT THE SUBSTRATE TO RECEIVE WORK AND CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED AND VERIFY LAYOUT OF WORK BEFORE PORTER KHOUW CONSULTING, INC.
ACT  ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE DW  DRYWALL HBD ~ HARDBOARD NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT SPR  SPRINKLER 5. 'TYPICAL" OR'TYP.," SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS REPRESENTATIVE FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED AND BEGINNING INSTALLATION; SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED TO SATISFACTION OF INSTALLER. BEGINNING OF 1672 VILLAGE GREEN, P.0. BOX 4028
HDR  HEADER NOTED "TYP." ONLY ONCE, WHERE THEY FIRST OCCUR. WORK MEANS ACCEPTANCE OF EXISTING CONDITIONS BY INSTALLER. CROFTON, MD 21114
ADJ  ADJUSTABLE DWG  DRAWING NTS ~ NOTTOSCALE sQ SQUARE 6.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MEASURE THESE DRAWINGS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTION. 36.  ONDRAWINGS THE TERM "PROVIDE" SHALL BE INTERPRETED TO MEAN "FURNISH AND INSTALL". Hossiaen
HDWD  HARDWOOD 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT DRAWINGS ARE THE LATEST ISSUE PRIOR TO COMMENCING BIDDING OR CONSTRUCTION. 37.  ALLITEMS SHOWN ARE TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
AFF ABOVEFINISHED FLOOR DWR~ DRAWER HOWR  HARDWARE OC ~ ONCENTER SS  STAINLESS STEEL 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY, INSTALL, CONNECT, ERECT, CLEAN AND /OR CONDITION MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS, AND /OR EQUIPMENT PER MANUFACTURER'S 38.  WHERE ITEMS ARE INDICATED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS TO BE "BY OTHERS", THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS OR NOTES L Y % N
AHU AR HANDLING UNIT OD  OUTSIDE DIAMETER ST STREET INSTRUCTIONS. IN A CASE OF CONFLICT BETWEEN MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN WRITTEN CLARIFICATION ON THE DRAWINGS FOR REQUIREMENTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES. O L N~
HM  HOLLOW METAL FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING. 39.  ALL WORK CALLED FOR ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, THAT IS NOT PART OF THE STANDARD CONNECTION SERVICES PROVIDED BY UTILITY COMPANIES, OR IS NOT LLI o k=
AT ALTERNATE E EAST OH  OVERHEAD STA  STATION 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING THE WORK TO THE EXTENT PRACTICAL. ANY CONFLICTS, AND DISCREPANCIES INDICATED SPECIFICALLY AS "BY OTHERS" OR "NIC" SHALL BE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR. - o N
ALUM  ALUMINUM EA EACH HORIZ  HORIZONTAL OPNG  OPENING STC  SOUND TRANSMISSION COEF SHALL BE REPORTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT. 40.  FORMATERIALS, PRODUCTS, ASSEMBLIES OR WORKMANSHIP SPECIFIED OR INDICATED BY ASSOCIATION, TRADE OR FEDERAL STANDARDS, COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS —l o O
HR HOUR : 10.  IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO THE OWNER'S OCCUPANCY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN ALL SURFACES OF DUST, DEBRIS, LOOSE CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT, AND OF STANDARD, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR WHEN MORE RIGID REQUIREMENTS ARE REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. EFFECTIVE —1 £ < =
AP ACCESS PANEL EF EXHAUST FAN OPP  OPPOSITE STD STANDARD LEAVE ALL FLOORS VACUUMED CLEAN. REMAINING CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT, IF ANY, SHALL BE MOVED AND TEMPORARILY SECURED IN AN AREA DIRECTED BY THE DATE OF STANDARD IS THAT IN EFFECT AS OF BID DATE EXCEPT WHEN SPECIFIC DATE IS SPECIFIED OR WHEN STANDARD IS PART OF APPLICABLE CODE WHICH INCLUDES (@) LL] g -
APPR APPROXIMATE - EXPANSION JOINT HT HEIGHT TENANT, AN EDITION DATE. SEE "UL" PUBLICATIONS FOR FULL DESCRIPTION AND DETAILS OF THE "UL" RATED ASSEMBLIES. O — O
STL  STEEL 11, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FILE, OBTAIN, AND PAY FOR ALL FEES FOR BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPROVALS AND PERMITS, WHERE REQUIRED, AND FINAL WRITE-OFFS FOR PROJECT 41, ALL CUTTING, PATCHING AND RESHAPING REQUIRED FOR THE EXECUTION OF WORK SHALL BE DONE WHETHER OR NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON THE CONSTRUCTION (&) o O
ARCH  ARCHITECT(URAL) EL  ELEVATION HTR  HEATER PC  PRECAST OR  STORAGE COMPLETION. COPIES OF ALL TRANSACTIONS ARE TO BE FORWARDED TO THE OWNER. DOCUMENTS. > &
HVAC  HEATING. VENTILATING STOR  STORAG 12.  ALL DIMENSIONS, NOTES, FINISHES, AND FIXTURES SHOWN ON TYPICAL FLOOR PLANS, SECTIONS, OR DETAILS SHALL APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR OR OPPOSITE HAND PLANS, SECTIONS OR 42.  PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION, CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS, IF NOT INDICATED ON DRAWINGS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODES, INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND — p— <
ASB  ASBESTOS ELEC  ELECTRICAL AR CONDITIONING PERF  PERFORATE(D) STRUCT STRUCTURAL DETAILS. MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. SUBMIT LOCATIONS OF SUCH PROPOSED EXPOSED CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS FOR APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT. _ —J
D ATTEN  ATTENUATION ELEV  ELEVATOR PERM  PERIMETER 13, PROVIDE FIRE SAFING INSULATION OR FIRE SEALANT AROUND PIPES PENETRATING RATED WALLS OR FLOORS TO MAINTAIN AN APPLICABLE FIRE RATING AND OR SMOKE BARRIER. 43.  PROVIDE UNIFORM JOINT WIDTH AND ARRANGE JOINTS TO OBTAIN BEST VISUAL EFFECT. WHERE A JOINT PATTERN IS NOT SPECIFIED OR CANNOT BE READILY INFERRED = 2
HW  HOT WATER SUBFLR SUBFLOOR 14, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF MOYA DESIGN PARTNERS AND ARE NOT TO BE USED BY CLIENT OR CONTRACTOR ON OTHER PROJECTS FROM THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS REQUEST CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT MIN 5 DAYS FROM THE BID DATE. S Ll
AUTO  AUTOMATIC EMER  EMERGENCY PL PLATE OR EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN WRITING FROM MOYA DESIGN PARTNERS. 44, ALL DRAWINGS, DIMENSIONS, NOTES, FINISHES AND FIXTURES INDICATED AS TYPICAL SHALL APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR, SYMMETRICAL OR OPPOSITE CONDITIONS UNLESS
SUSP  SUSPENSION
AG  AVERAGE EPBD  ELECTRICAL PANELBOARD SLAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE 15, ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, CODES, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS OF AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. OTHERWISE NOTED. ANY AREAS WHERE THE DESIGN INTENT IS NOT CLEAR ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT MIN = 0
D INSIDE DIAMETER SYM  SYMMETRY(RICAL) 16.  ITIS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY NOT TO PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, PERMISSIONS, AGREEMENTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS ARE OBTAINED 5 DAYS FROM THE BID DATE. =
AWP  ACOUSTICAL WALL EPX  EPOXY N NCH PLAS  PLASTER FOR PERFORMANCE OF WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, CODES, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS. 45.  ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DIFFERENT PORTIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT MIN 5 DAYS PRIOR THE -
PANEL T TREAD 17. VERIFY DETAILED REQUIREMENTS TO ENSURE THAT MATERIALS, PRODUCTS, ASSEMBLIES AND THEIR INSTALLATION MEET OR EXCEED LEGAL REQUIREMENTS. IF DISCREPANCIES BID DATE. THE MORE COSTLY INTERPRETATION OF ANY DISCREPANCIES THAT ARE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AFTER THE ABOVE STATED DEADLINE @) -
EQ EQUAL INCL  INCLUDE PLUMB PLUMBING OCCUR AMONG CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, CODES, UTILITY COMPANY REQUIREMENTS, ETC; SHALL BE ASSUMED TO HAVE BEEN INCLUDED THE BID. NO WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED WITHOUT A CLEAR UNDERSTANDING OF THE DESIGN INTENT. IT IS THE
5 BASE EQUP  EQUIPMENT SLYWD  PLYWOOD B TACKBOARD 18.  MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICT, DISCREPANCY OR AMBIGUITY BEFORE BIDDING, FOR CLARIFICATION. IF DISCOVERED AFTER RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION. @ (dp)
INFO  INFORMATION 18D TOBE DETERMINE THE BID PERIOD, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERY FOR CLARIFICATION AND WAIT FOR CLARIFICATION AND/OR INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE ARCHITECT, PRIOR TO 46.  ALL DIMENSIONS CONCERNING MANUFACTURED ITEMS ARE NOMINAL, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS CONCERNING ALL ITEMS W
BBD  BULLETIN BOARD EST  ESTIMATE NST  INSTALL(ATION) PNL  PANEL PROCEEDING WITH ANY RELATED WORK. FABRICATED OFF-SITE, BUILT-IN EQUIPMENT, DOORS AND DOOR OPENINGS AND WINDOWS AND WINDOW OPENINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION. L (/p)
a0 BOARD EWC  ELECTRIC WATER COOLER 788 TOP & BOTTOM 19.  IN CASES OF CONFLICT, DISCREPANCY OR AMBIGUITY ABOUT WHICH THE ARCHITECT IS NOTIFIED AFTER THE BID, THE ARCHITECT SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO SELECT THE STRICTER 47.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PLAN IN ADVANCE AND COORDINATE ALL ACTIVITIES RELATED TO THE WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:
INSUL  INSULATE(ION) PT PAINT AND MORE EXPENSIVE SOLUTION AT NO EXTRA COST. A MATERIALS, SERVICES, AND EQUIPMENT PURCHASING (INCLUDING THE TIMELY FIELD VERIFICATION OF DIMENSIONS AND SUBMISSION OF SHOP DRAWINGS FOR (@) LL]
BLDG  BUILDING EXH  EXHAUST PR PAR TOC  TOP OF CURB 20.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE BY ARRANGING AN APPOINTMENT WITH OWNER AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS. FAILURE TO VISIT SITE APPROVAL), x \¢
INT INTERIOR TEL  TELEPHONE SHALL NOT RELIEVE GENERAL CONTRACTOR FROM NECESSITY OF FURNISHING MATERIALS OR PERFORMING WORK THAT MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE WORK IN ACCORDANCE B.  TIMELY ORDERING SHIPPING, RECEIPT, AND STORAGE AT SITE,
BLK  BLOCK EXIST  EXISTING PREFAB PREFABRICATE(D) T TONGUE & GROOV WITH DRAWINGS. C.  INSTALLATION, INCLUDING INTERFACE WITH RELATED ITEMS, O™
BLKG  BLOCKING EXP  EXPANSION PREFIN PREFINISHED 4G TONGUE & GROOVE 21, ONCONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, "EXISTING" DOES NOT DENOTE "AS-BUILT". D.  INSPECTION AND TESTING, TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS, LLl
JAN JANITOR THHD  THRESHOLD 22.  ANY DIMENSIONS DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY RELATED TO EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. E. INITIAL START-UP OF EQUIPMENT AND OPERATIONAL TESTS. 0 Q
BM BENCH MARK EXPC  EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION . JUNCTION BOX PREP  PREPARE 23.  THE ACTUAL AS-BUILT DIMENSIONS AND THE FULL EXTENT OF ANY EXISTING CONCEALED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO 48.  ALL APPLICATIONS FOR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE BY SUBMITTING A COMPLETED "SUBSTITUTION REQUEST FORM" REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
BOT  BOTTOM OF CURB EXT EXTERIOR THK THICK(NESS) STARTING THE WORK. GENERAL CONTRACTOR. INCOMPLETE FORMS WILL NOT BE REVIEWED. LL] ( )
JCT  JUNCTION PROJ PROJECT THRU  THROUGH 24, NOTED DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE. DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY MISSING DIMENSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES 49.  NO PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED FOR USE AS SHOP DRAWINGS. SHOP DRAWINGS PRODUCED AS SUCH SHALL BE
BRK  BRICK PSE POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT AND SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH THE WORK THAT MAY BE DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY AFFECTED UNTIL THE DIMENSIONS IN QUESTION ARE SUPPLIED OR CLARIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT. REJECTED. O Q
- FACE BRICK JST - JoIsT L TILE 25.  ALL CONSTRUCTION AND WORK SHOWN ON THE COMPLETE SET OF DRAWINGS IS ASSUMED TO BE NEW AND FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR. 50.  THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING, OF ANY CIRCUMSTANCES THAT MAY DEVELOP DURING THE PROGRESS OF WORK THAT MAY AFFECT THE = (D
BSMT  BASEMENT T JOINT PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH TOS  TOP OF STEEL 26.  CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO DEPICT EACH AND EVERY DETAIL AND ASPECT OF CONSTRUCTION. AS THE PARTY IN THE FIELD, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S ABILITY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT ON SCHEDULE. THE OBLIGATION TO MEET THE PROJECT SCHEDULE DOES NOT RELIEVE THE GENERAL p—
BTWN  BETWEEN FD FLOOR DRAIN BTN PARTITION IN THE BEST POSITION TO VERIFY THAT THE COMPLETED WORK WILL FUNCTION AS INTENDED AND TO PROVIDE A WATERTIGHT STRUCTURE, AND SHALL DO SO. CONTRACTOR OF THE RESPONSIBILITY TO FULLY COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED o 0.
TOW  TOP OF WALL 27.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMOLISH THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED FOR PERFORMING THE WORK SHOWN. AFTER THE SIGNING OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS CIRCUMSTANCES THAT HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE CONTRACT HAS NECESSITATED THE SUBSTITUTION. 0
FE FIREEXTINGUISHER KT KITCHEN PVC  POLYVINYL CHLORIDE IPT  TEXTURES PAINT 28.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL FULLY CO-OPERATE WITH THE OWNER AND ABIDE BY ANY AND ALL RESTRICTIONS REGARDING HOURS OF 51 NO MATERIAL OR PRODUCT THAT MAY HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT ON THE INDOOR AIR QUALITY BEYOND APPROVED LEVELS AFTER THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED, SHALL BE
CAB CABINET FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET OPERATION, NOISE, PARKING, LOADING ETC. USED.
TRT  TREAT(ED) 20.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE, IDENTIFY AND VERIFY THE PRESENCE OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL ELEMENTS, LINES AND 52.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY WARNINGS BY THE MANUFACTURER REGARDING ANY ADVERSE EFFECT ON THE INDOOR AIR QUALITY
CBD  CHALKBOARD FF FINISHED FLOOR A8 LABORATORY QT QUARRY TILE 105 TOPOF SLAB SYSTEMS INCLUDING THOSE THAT MAY BE CURRENTLY NOT IN USE AND/OR CONCEALED IN THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO DISTURBING THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND AND ANY POTENTIAL HEALTH HAZARD TO OCCUPANTS PRIOR TO PLACING THE ORDER FOR SPECIFIED MATERIALS OR PRODUCTS.
oL FIBERGLASS QY QUANTITY DEMOLITION. ANY DAMAGE, INJURY OR INTERRUPTION OF EXISTING BUILDING SERVICES RESULTING FROM ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE TO EXISTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE THE SOLE 53.  NO MATERIAL OR PRODUCT THAT MAY POSE ANY POTENTIAL HEALTH HAZARD TO OCCUPANTS THAT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR APPLICABLE
CCTV ~ CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION LAM  LAMINATE v TELEVISION RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCOVERED CONCEALED BUILDING SYSTEM THAT REGULATIONS SHALL BE SUBSTITUTED IN LIEU OF ANY SPECIFIED MATERIAL OR PRODUCT.
CEM  CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE FH FIRE HYDRANT LAV LAVATORY MAY AFFECT THE INDICATED WORK OR WHOSE PRESENCE OR DISTURBANCE MAY BE HAZARDOUS TO THE OCCUPANTS OR MAY CAUSE A CODE VIOLATION, AND WAIT FOR 54.  HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE HANDLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS AND MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, EXCESS MATERIALS,
R RISER TYP  TYPICAL CLARIFICATION OR INSTRUCTIONS, PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMOLISH THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED LEFTOVERS AND /OR BI-PRODUCTS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS AND SHALL NOT BE BURIED OR LEFT ON SITE.
CG  CORNER GUARD FHC ~ FIRE HOSE CABINET LBS  POUNDS FOR PERFORMING THE WORK SHOWN, WHETHER OR NOT SPECIFIC DEMOLITION ITEMS ARE INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. 55.  ISOLATE DISSIMILAR MATERIALS TO PREVENT GALVANIC ACTION WHETHER SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OR NOT.
o CAST IRON FHVC  FIRE HOSE VALVE CABINET RA RETURN AR uc UNDERCUT 30.  WHERE PIPING, CONDUITS ETC., OR MECH ELEC ITEMS THAT ARE REMOVED FROM EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, PATCH THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH THE SURROUNDING. 56.  MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD WARRANTIES APPLY TO ALL SPECIFIED PRODUCTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ARCHITECTURE
LF LINEAR FEET (FOOT) RAD  RADIUS 31.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY REMOVE ALL DEBRIS, REFUSE AND BY-PRODUCTS PROMPTLY IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE RULES, REGULATIONS, 57.  PROVIDE FINAL CLEANING OF THE WORK, EXCEPT FOR CLEANING TO BE PERFORMED BY THE OWNER, CONSISTING OF CLEANING EACH SURFACE OR UNIT OF WORK TO
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C CENTERUNE BX FIXTURE RB RUBBER BASE UH UNIT HEATER 32.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE TO ALL EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. CLEANING OPERATIONS. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR REQUESTED BY ARCHITECT REMOVE TEMPORARY PROTECTION DEVICES AND FACILITIES WHICH WERE
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ARCHITECT
HORD COPLAN MACHT, INC.

700 E. PRATT ST, SUITE 1200
BALTIMORE, MD 21202
410.837.7311

CIVIL ENGINEER

R MK CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC
4-0" WITHOUT SEAT 3300 CLIPPER MILL ROAD

1'-0 3'-0 3-6" WITH SEAT SUITE 201
CLEAR 667.210.2478

30" LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

MIN. CLEAR GRAB BARS HORD COPLAN MACHT, INC.
CONTINUOUS GRAB BARS 700 E. PRATT ST, SUITE 1200
MOUNTED @ 3-0" AFF —_— ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS IBC 2009, BALTIMORE, MD 21202

G 0 p M CONTROLS DIM AT EITHER SIDE OF TOILET ADA 2010 4108377311
ALLOWS INTERIOR DESIGNER

FOLDING SEAT (OPTIONAL) FOR CHOICE OF FOLD - UP OR MOYA DESIGN PARTNERS

FIXED GRAB BAR TO BE OTHER MEANS OF REINFORCEMENT MAY BE 1308 19TH STREETNW
7 INSTALLED SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL. THE FINAL o e
— i/ METHOD OF REINFORCEMENT MUST BE o

: SIDE WALL APPROVED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
/ ‘ CARROL ENGINEERING, INC.

THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS
EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS
SHEETS ORIGINAL PAGE SIZE

m

ADA SHOWER CONTROLS — BACK WALL
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FOLDING WALL
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OI_4II

215 SCHILLING CIRCLE, SUITE 102
2X10 MIN WD BLOCKING HUNT VALLEY, MD 21031

BETW STUDS 39"-41" 410.785.7423
7] M/E/P ENGINEER

—/ - 2X10 MIN WD BLOCKING BALA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
N = 12 BETW STUDS 8140 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 150
E o 1 CLEAR FLOOR r BALTIMORE, MD 21236
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| TRANSFER I T | -0 THEATER PLANNING
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NOTE:
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REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR SPECIFIC FIXTURE AND ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
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ARCHITECT
HORD COPLAN MACHT, INC.
700 E. PRATT ST, SUITE 1200
2 BALTIMORE, MD 21202
e 410.837.7311
[eNOND]
DZ=
§ % § CIVIL ENGINEER
% (Z) o MK CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC
w %é NOTE: NEC 2017.520.74 REQUIRES PILOT LIGHTS FOR 3300 CLIPPER MILL ROAD
g ALL COUNTER POWER CIRCUITS AND MAKE-UP SUITE 201
- =85 MIRROR LIGHTING. LOCATE PILOT LIGHT OUTSIDE OF 667.210.2478
« ROOM ENTRANCES. PERMANENTLY IDENTIFY PILOT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
LIGHTS WITH DESCRIPTION OF CIRCUIT CONTROLLED. HORD COPLAN MACHT, INC.
700 E. PRATT ST, SUITE 1200
BALTIMORE, MD 21202
T 410.837.7311
E - OPEN SHELVES WITH CUBBY HOLES PER INTERIOR DESIGNER
ARCHITECT. CUBBIES TO BE 1'-6" WIDE X 1'-3" DEEP. MOYA DESIGN PARTNERS
_— 1308 19TH STREET NW
/N/ WASHINGTON, DC 20036
5% 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" LED LIGHT STRIP. MOUNT DIRECTLY ABOVE MIRROR. OPEN SHELVES WITH ifsaiiZSoRAL S
2 3 MINIMUM 700LM/FT, 2700K CCT, AND 90CRI. FIXTURE CUBBY HOLES
& 11" SPECIFICATION TO BE PROVIDED BY SCHULER SHOOK. ALL CARROL ENGINEERING, INC.
€q FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE SWITCHED PER NEC 520.73. LED LIGHT STRIP i*jNichﬁ'ENf“CA‘DR%OE;U‘TE 102
g2 PROVIDE PILOT LIGHT OUTSIDE DRESSING ROOM INDICATING orse T
2 & @ 4" ] WHEN LIGHTS ARE ENERGIZED PER NEC 520.74. / ' E ENGINEER
%J % BALA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
?, E 1/4" THICK CONTINUOUS MIRROR 8140 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 150
& / ] \ BALTIMORE, MD 21236
2T [ ]
gz 1" x 1" LED LIGHT STRIP. MOUNT DIRECTLY BELOW MIRROR. , 7 | 4 sorreer
Yz MINIMUM 250 LM/FT, 2700K CCT, AND 90CRI. LOCATE POWER SUPPLY ' ' THEATER PLANNING
IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. SINGLE POWER SUPPLY TO SUPPORT SCHULER SHOOK
30" MULTIPLE FIXTURES. FIXTURE SPECIFICATION TO BE PROVIDED BY 401 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 10TH FL.
SCHULER SHOOK. ALL FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE SWITCHED Q%S;E.memo
—_ PER NEC 520.73. PROVIDE PILOT LIGHT OUTSIDE DRESSING ROOM - o
INDICATING WHEN LIGHTS ARE ENERGIZED PER NEC 520.74. FOOD SERVICE
PORTER KHOUW CONSULTING, INC.
1672 VILLAGE GREEN, P.O. BOX 4028
DUPLEX RECEPTACLES MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY AND SPACED AT 3. 0"
MIRROR SURFACE .
3-0". LOCATE DIRECTLY ABOVE BACKSPLASH. NO MORE THAN TWO OR SURFAC oo e
RECEPTACLES PER CIRCUIT. NOTE CIRCUIT NUMBER ON
RECEPTACLE, SWITCH, AND PILOT LIGHT. ALL RECEPTACLES ARE <t
5" 3! Oll m m D
REQUIRED TO BE SWITCHED PER NEC 520.73. PROVIDE PILOT LIGHT - o ™~
30 1 OUTSIDE DRESSING ROOM INDICATING WHEN RECEPTACLES ARE TYPICAL @) LL] S
4 ENERGIZED PER NEC 520.74. ELECTRICAL ENGINEER SHALL USE 2 LL] o N
AND 3-POLE SWITCHES OR CONTACTORS TO MINIMIZE THE QUANTITY ] - @)
e OF SWITCHES AND PILOT LIGHTS REQUIRED FOR RECEPTACLES. i \ a2z o QO
‘ - 7 B 00 B 00 5 << =
| | O w 45
a <
2'-3" 1 1/2" THICK COUNTER WITH PLASTIC LAMINATE SURFACE. O o o O
PROVIDE 1 1/2" TALL BACKSPLASH. MAINTAIN MINIMUM LOW CUBBIES - EXACT >— ™M
ADA REQUIRED CLEARANCE BETWEEN BRACES LOCATION TBD — - E
D \ 1 e :Z) =
1| - 3"
MINIMUM % Q
p)
/2 . MAKE-UP COUNTER - SECTION DETAIL /3, MAKE-UP COUNTER - ELEVATION DETAIL LL] (u’j
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\ ARCHITECTURE
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PER ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS - BLACK LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
— [ TRACK AND FIXTURES TYPICAL
C — _——— PLANNING
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T INTERIOR DESIGN
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| 4" WIDE CONTINUOUS SLOT
‘ ‘ O e FOR CABLE MANAGEMENT
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MAKEUP L J [ 1 [ ]
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WALL
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ARCHITECT
HORD COPLAN MACHT, INC.
DEVICES INCLUDE: REFER TO PLANS FOR DEVICE LOCATIONS. COORDINATE INSTALLATION AND SIGNAL RISER LINE LEGEND 700 E. PRATT ST, SUITE 1200
® « CRP - CONTROL RECEPTACLE PANEL ROUTING WITH DEVICE AND SYSTEM MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS. BALTIMORE, MD 21202
- o F Y « ES - ENTRY STATION
Lk « HLP - HOUSE LIGHT PANEL TYPICAL ES, HLP, AND OCC DEVICES MAY BE DAISY CHANED. | | ~======="~ DATA/ SIGNAL | 410.837.7311
253 « WLP - WORK LIGHT PANEL TYPICAL CRP AND WLP DEVICES ARE HOME RUNS, PER RECEPTACLE, BACK TO ggéﬁaé%’g“ﬂlpp OWER
532 « OCC - OCCUPANCY SENSORS LIGHTING CONTROL INTERFACE RACK. LINE VOLTAGE | BRANGH CIRCUITS ;‘}‘("&fﬁ'ﬁm NGINEERS LLc
;%E 3300 CLIPPER MILL ROAD !
a ,i'__ E SUITE 201
- "3 RP-1 DEVICES PROVIDED BY THEATRICAL CONTRACTOR T 20T
K K CONE%I\F% Ceo INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR :g’;';sgg:fAﬁRJ:gHETCTNC
ST NOTE 6 NOTE 7 NOTE 8 700 E, PRATT ST, SUITE 1200
MOTORIZED DEVICES PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY '
: e —— BREAKER bOX] £ ECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SATIORE 102122
|
| INTERIOR DESIGNER
E : ! 200A MAINS POWER AND DATA WIRING AND CONDUIT MOYA DESIGN PARTNERS
! LIGHTING : “BREAKER PORTABLE [ PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 1308 19TH STREET NW
I ==t THEATRICAL LIGHTING WASHINGTON. DC 20036
. CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP | CONTROL F—--—-=-—--—-—-— 4 POWER EXTENSION CABLE -, 202.843.0220 '
&> Control Control Control Control Control Control I INTERFACE (48) 20AMP /
23 Device Device Device Device Device Device | RACK [~~~ ~—~~——-- ] RELAYS \ THEATRICAL POWER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
e - O | CIRCUITS / \ CONTROL DEVICES: CARROL ENGINEERING, INC.
=8 U DIMMER RACKS
+ ES ES ES ES ES ES | Low [T 7° B : / \ RELAY PANELS LN
;% Control Control Control Control Control Control | VOLTAGE |- - - : : PORTABLE \ 4107857423
S o Device Device Device Device Device Device L DEVICES Lo | THEATRICAL LIGHTING \ M/E/P ENGINEER
3 E I | | | | CRP —_— \ BALA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
. — 3 PHASE AWIRE HOUSEWORK  NoTET3| IR ORPRIEES | o sore
%E | | | - - _t_ ] ,
22 L ! Co : 120/208V FEED I;SLHATJNB% KSX:VHER PORTABLE | B/Q\T//IACI\EI ETWORK 6677706274
42 I | Lo | CIRCUITS THEATRICAL LIGHTING | | LIGHTING CONTROL SeHULER SHOOK
T : (21)2200\/';'\(/:”3 : : : : RP-2 TO (XX) 20 AMP DATA CABLE \ [T _‘ RACKS 401 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 10TH FL
| DEDICATED : : : : CON?'I\IQ)(;I:LED Elgﬂ'sl'llzl\ﬁ\(/;vl?’g}JVER PORTABLE CRP 1 gfxgsgé.oNy 10010
— ! CIRCUITS I I THEATRICAL LIGHTING —
| pon | RELAY PANEL BREAKER BRANCH CONTROL GONSOLE | FOOD SERVICE
! Lo : | CIRCUITS REC PORTER KHOUW CONSULTING, INC.
STAGE ! Lo L 100A MAINS / 1672 VILLAGE GREEN, P.0. BOX 4028
_ [ o BREAKER \ DEDICATED CROFTON, MD 21114
THEATRICAL LIGHTING SYSTEM NOTES: MANAGERS | o)) BREAKER \ / BULDING POWER rorTon
_____ - | | | PORTABLE PANELS
(24) 20AMP /
1. ALL DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THEATRICAL LIGHTING MANUFACTURER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. T RELAYS s Al sl v ! o3
WLP oy CIRCUITS ~ (D m n'ed I~
2. ALL DIMMED CIRCUITS MUST BE TWO WIRE, NO SHARED NEUTRALS SHALL BE PERMITTED. Work Light T (5) 20°MP L 8 <
Panel Lo CIRCUITS —1
| | | m (M)
3. TYPICAL THEATRICAL LIGHTING PRACTICE ALLOWS FOR FULL LOADING OF 2.4KW ON 20AMP BRANCH o SORTABLE EQUIPMENT | NSTALLED INFRASTRUCTURE —1 2 < =
CIRCUITS. USE MINIMUM #12 AWG CONDUCTORS, OVERSIZE CONDUCTORS AS REQUIRED FOR VOLTAGE DROP. HLP S O Ll I
REFER TO NEC 2017 ARTICLES 210.19(A), 210.20(A), AND 520.9 FOR INFORMATION. House Light B 100 AMP INSTALLED BY USER INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR @) &) S 8
ane | |
I 3-PHASE 4-WIRE > ™
|
4. FOR THEATRES, NEC 2017 ARTICLE 520.6 EXCEPTS THE STANDARD 30 CONDUCTOR WIREWAY FILL LIMIT. — : o "NOTE 10| 120208V 10 50 20 AP /é\ LIGHTNG EQUIPMENT SCHEMATIC — E <
| |
D 5. FOR FIXED STAGE EQUIPMENT, NEC 2017 ARTICLE 520.42 SPECIFIES THE CONDUCTOR INSULATION AND Control N PEREE e R R \TAT02 ) SCALE: 112 = 10" = L
DERATING REQUIREMENTS. o BRANCH CIRCUITS 2
Lo TO (XX) 20 AMP = 0
6. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL CONTROL WIRING. CONTROL WIRING R HOUSE/WORK NOTE 13 ==
REQUIREMENTS VARY GREATLY AMONG MANUFACTURERS, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN o EMERGENCY | L KER BRANGH O -
CONTROL WIRING REQUIREMENTS FROM THEATRICAL LIGHTING MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO BID. ELECTRICAL (2) 20 AMP B TRANSFER CIRCUITS O v
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN SHOP DRAWINGS FROM THEATRICAL LIGHTING MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO SIZING oA Co mmmmmmmmmmmm—m oo - SWITCH
OR ROUTING ANY CONTROL SYSTEM CONDUITS. CIRCUITS ) | (XX) CIRCUIT N CLﬂ (7p)
I | | : -
7. ALL NETWORK AND / OR DMX WIRING RUNS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND WITHOUT BREAKS OR SPLICES. o EMERGENCY | yiore 1] — O, g
o m
8. ALL NETWORK WIRING RUNS SHALL BE CATEGORY 5E, 100 BASE T AND CONFORM TO THE PLASA B PETECTON \ Note 12 3 PHASE A WIRE RECESSED PLUG BOX BY SECTION oD
(PROFESSIONAL LIGHTING AND SOUND ASSOCIATION) RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR ETHERNET CABLING IN B | 120/208V CIRCUIT FROM 26 09 61 - TYPICAL 5" DEEP BY 6 1/4" TALL =
ENTERTAINMENT LIGHTING APPLICATIONS. I | EMERGENCY POWER - LOCATE BETWEEN PIPE SUPPORTS D)
o ' :
CONFIRM SIZE AND
9. EACH EMERGENCY CIRCUIT MAY BE SHARED AMONG MULTIPLE ELTS INPUTS BASED ON LOADING OF EACH ) L. SOURCE SUPPORTS 10 o s SPAGING LL (.)U
RELAY AND PER ELECTRICAL ENGINEER. B e TS EYPASS LZ)
[ CONTROLLER| _ _ _ DMXCONTROL ——NOTE 13 — CON;I'INUOUS < ‘ :’
10. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 3-PHASE, 4-WIRE 20AMP MAXIMUM SENSE FEED FROM NORMAL ;! : TO FIXTURES CONNECTIONPER - (@) %13@%@5%?“5 o 0L
POWER SOURCE IDENTIFIED BY ELECTRICAL ENGINEER. LOSS OF ANY PHASE OF SENSE FEED SHALL CAUSE L ] CTYPICAL o
EMERGENCY LIGHTING TRANSFER SWITCH (ELTS) TO ACTIVATE EMERGENCY OPERATION. EMERGENCY ! 10" Lo' 6" L
POWER SOURCE MUST ALSO BE PRESENT AT ELTS FOR EMERGENCY OPERATION. o 20 AMP i LIGHT FIXTURES
L 1-PHASE 2-WIRE + / BY OTHERS
11. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONTACT CLOSURE FROM FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. FIRE ALARM L-- GROUND 120V
ACTIVATION MAY BE USED TO BRING SELECTED ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING CIRCUITS TO FULL INTENSITY ONLY O e SR NCY
WHEN THE NORMAL POWER SOURCE HAS NOT BEEN INTERRUPTED. P-3/ELTS
ARCHITECTURE
12. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONTACT CLOSURE FROM EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM.
EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM ACTIVATION MAY BE USED TO BRING SELECTED ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING /[\]// LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
C CIRCUITS TO FULL INTENSITY ONLY WHEN THE EMERGENCY POWER SOURCE IS PRESENT. _ BLANNING
13. ELECTRICAL ENGINEER SHALL IDENTIFY WHICH ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING CIRCUITS REQUIRE EMERGENCY INTERIOR DESIGN
POWER AND EMERGENCY DMX DATA CONTROL TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED EGRESS ILLUMINATION.
NOTES:
14. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ONE (1) DMX CONTROL WIRING OUTPUT TO EACH 1. LIGHT PIPE MUST SUPPORT 30 POUNDS PER RUNNING FOOT.
ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE REQUIRING DMX CONTROL. THEATRICAL LIGHTING MANUFACTURER S R L R S o Emieea | oY
SHALL PROVIDE DMX OUTPUT DEVICE(S) AT CONTROL INTERFACE RACK. ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING 4. FIELD PAINT ASSEMBLY PER ARCHITECT.
MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE DMX CONTROL INPUT INTERFACE(S) AS REQUIRED FOR ALL FIXTURES.
COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH ALL MANUFACTURERS TO ASSURE A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE m LIGHT PIPE - SECTION DETAIL
SYSTEM w SCALE: 1"=1-0"
15. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONTROL WIRING AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW SELECTION OF TEN .
(10) LIGHTING PRESETS FROM THE AUDIO / VIDEO CONTROL SYSTEM. THEATRICAL LIGHTING MANUFACTURER ]
TO PROVIDE A/V INPUT INTERFACE(S) AT LIGHTING CONTROL RACK AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE EXACT WIRING - cRP
— REQUIREMENTS WITH THEATRICAL LIGHTING MANUFACTURER AND A/V CONTRACTOR. T o ¢ —
N\
i -
o
-
/1. THEATRICAL LIGHTING CONTROL RISER - LUs Box w0
w SCALE: 12" = 10" -
B B o O JORM DATE DESCRIPTION
PIPE ASSEMBLY A
g
L
11/2" ID SCHEDULE
40 STEEL PIPE
SHORE POWER TO FEED STAGE
B 31_2:,\ XASPE ;g,ﬁ ,'\V'SPE PERFORMER OR CREW TOURﬂ 50 AMP 50 AMP ‘
480V 480V BUSSES - VERIFY LOCATIONS 208V 208V
POWER DISCONNECT STEEL PLATE MOUNTING
SWITCH PER ELECTRICAL SHORE SHORE | —  FLANGE - TYPICAL o
ENGINEER - TYPICAL RIGGING BALCONY ‘ POWER POWER ‘ >£ @
WINCHES PARTITIONS
___ ATTACHMENT TO WALL PER . .
| | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER Project Name:
PGCC DUKES STUDENT CENTER
SPECIFIED BY Project Number: 221226.00
200 AMP THEATRE
‘:"2%'72 %35 ELECTRICA”I\_I SE_II_\IA(IB_III_\IEEDEE\; F; %V,\\,/ELR Sheet Issue Date: 2024.04.12
"COMPANY SWITCH" ELECTRICAL . .
POWER DISCONNECT BY CONTRACTOR AUXILIARY POWER NOTES: g Scale: As indicated
SECTIO - C
FCTION 260961 - TYPICAL AUXILIARY (42) 20AMP 1. PROVIDE SEPERATE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR TO EACH PANEL |
STAGE BREAKERS
FQUIPMENT 2. OVERSIZE NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR BY 200% FOR EACH PANEL
XX AMP 3. "COMPANY SWITCH" DISCONNECT PANELS PROVIDED BY SECTION 26 09 61
1 20 AMP 120V ISOLATED e R THEATRICAL LIGHTING CONTROL AND EQUIPMENT. ALL OTHER PANELS AND
100 AMP ANEL 7O 20 AP 120V ISOLAT ELECTRICAL DISCONNECTS PER ELECTRICAL ENGINEER.
AUDI? ISOLATED "COMPANY 3-PHASE BOARD FOR AUDIO ENGINEER jl (\J/
SWITCH: POWER DISCONNECT 120/208V 4. STAGE AUDIO POWER DUPLICATES LEFT AND RIGHT - ONE 200AMP FEED
AUDIO REQUIREMENTS WITH SERVES BOTH 200AMP PANELS —
AUDIO CONSULTANT AUDIO
5. REFER TO THEATRICAL LIGHTING RISER DIAGRAM(S) FOR ADDITIONAL SECTION VIEW ELEVATION VIEW —
POWER REQUIREMENTS AT DIMMER ROOM(S) . rawing
6. VERIFY ALL POWER REQUIREMENTS INDICATED WITH SHOP DRAWINGS MO e SOWN FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY \ \ THICE)ATRE ADVISORY -
A PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION. 2: CONNECT TORM TO FACILITY WALL PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. 2\\ \\'\7\ PR DUCT|ON
3. FIELD PAINT ASSEMBLY PER ARCHITECT. \
el 4. REVERSE AND REPEAT TORM ASSEMBLY ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF LBJ S N\ LIGHTING
_ THEATRE HOUSE. ¥ <
3z PLANVEW 23
3" /2\ POWER RISER DIAGRAM - THEATRICAL EQUIPMENT AND COMPANY SWITCHES @ TORMENTOR PIPE DETAIL
88 w SCALE: 12" = 1'-0" w SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
S % = NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
58 3
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ARCHITECT
NOTE: PLACE ALL WOOD FLOORING HORD COPLAN MACHT, INC.
MATERIALS IN STAGE AREA AT LEAST 700 E. PRATT ST, SUITE 1200
2 4'x8'x1/4" STAGELAM - STAGGER SEAMS 7 DAYS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO BALTIMORE, MD 21202
- v PERMIT NATURAL ADJUSTMENT OF
Sod BETWEEN ALL SHEETS - SECURE TO :
=38 PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR WITH FLAT HEAD CIVIL ENGINEER
SEE SCREWS DRIVEN FLUSH TO TOP SURFACE NOTE: PLACE ALL WOOD FLOORING _ MK CONSULTING ENGINEERS. LLC
; we 12" OC AT PERIMETER AND 24" OC MATERIALS IN STAGE AREA AT LEAST - 3300 CLIPPER MILL ROAD ’
285 THRODGH CENTER OF EACH SHERT e 7 DAYS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO = ) SUTE 201
ST 33/32" TONGUE AND GROOVE EDGE R Gy ADJUSTMENT OF 667 2102478
w " 21/4" GRAIN MAPLE STRIP FLOORING - : LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
TWO LAYERS OF 3/ - |
PLYWOOD - STAGGER SEAMS \1/2" 2 1/4" WIDE STRIPS MAXIMUM - HORD COPLAN MACHT, INC.
AND INSTALL ROOFING FELT END MATCHED THROUGHOUT 700 E. PRATT ST, SUITE 1200
BETWEEN PLYWOOD LAYERS jfggg“ﬁii Wb 21202
E TWO LAYERS OF 1/2" INTERIOR DESIGNER
7/16" ZERO/G SHOCK PAD 4" X 4" X 3/16" BLOCK GLUED PLYWOOD - STAGGER SEAMS MOYA DESIGN PARTNERS
AND STAPLED TO 3/4" PLY 16" AND INSTALL ROOFING FELT 1308 19TH STREET NW
VAPOR BARRIER OC. NOTE: 3/16" AIRSPACE BETWEEN PLYWOOD LAYERS WASHINGTON, DC 20036
R e MUST REMAIN BETWEEN AND BETWEEN PLYWOOD g 202:843.0220
< -
@3 SUBFLOOR——I Ell?\l?gleAI\DNFDLgL(J)??FI\Ih?Jg'? BE AND STRIP FLOORING STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
g " CARROL ENGINEERING, INC.
23S ALLOWED TO DEFLECT 3/16" 7/16" ZERO/G SHOCK PAD ————loSTERLPRE 215 SCHILLING CIRCLE, SUITE 102
g@ BEFORE PLYWOOD BLOCKS HUNT VALLEY, MD 21031
cF TOUCH SUBFLOOR. BLOCKS Sso = 4107857423
Tu PROTECT PAD FROM OVER- VAPOR BARRIER PSS v i S M/E/P ENGINEER
5 2 COMPRESSION UNDER LARGE BALA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
z E LOADS SUBFLOOR 8140 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 150
ﬁ% STEEL PLATE MOUNTING 2?5%22; MD 21236
8= | —  FLANGE-TYPICAL At
/1, RESILIENT FLOOR ISOMETRIC DETAIL /5 RESILIENT FLOOR ISOMETRIC DETAIL S 2l o THEATER PLANG
TA103 SCALE: 11/2"=1'-0" TA103 SCALE: 11/2"=1'-0" - 401 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 10TH FL
ATTACHMENT TO WALL PER NEW YORK, NY 10010
S— STRUCTURAL ENGINEER - igfogf;:wce
NOTE: ALL FLOOR AND DOOR THRESHOLDS MUST BE NOTE: ALL FLOOR AND DOOR THRESHOLDS MUST BE o oS TIN INe
COMPLETELY FLUSH AND SILENT. THIS DETAIL IS COMPLETELY FLUSH AND SILENT. THIS DETAIL IS CROFTON. 1D 21114
ESPECIALLY IMPORTANT AT TRANSITION INTO SCENE ESPECIALLY IMPORTANT AT TRANSITION INTO SCENE 10451 3617
SHOP, ORCHESTRA SHELL STORAGE, OR PIANO STORAGE. SHOP, ORCHESTRA SHELL STORAGE, OR PIANO STORAGE. .
4" CLEAR
L o7 S X
2 O L =
LL o &
1 |— o
1/4" X 6" STEEL PLATE 1/4" X 6" STEEL PLATE — Z o O
FLUSH-HEAD & FLUSH WITH FLUSH-HEAD 6" FLUSH WITH << =
CONCRETE ANCHOR / SURROUNDING FLOOR CONCRETE ANCHOR / SURROUNDING FLOOR FINISH FLOOR - @) LL] — S
2 1/2" /1/4 STAGELAM o 1/2" VERIFY MATERIAL O o S 0]
>_ ™ oy
\ [ \\— 1 T \\ \ [ \\—( 1 | \ I_ h <
1/4" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" \ : 2 A 1/4" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" \ s —— 5 #. #. #. F. #. #. \ = 2z —
D STEEL ANGLE STIFFENER 1 STEEL ANGLE STIFFENER g A ’jl \z) =
WELDED TO PLATE 0 / A WELDED TO PLATE 0L / \ T - |_u
- - 9 9.9.9.9.09.90.9.9.9.9.9.99.9.9.0.9.9.9.99.9.99.90.9.09.90.9.0.9.9.9.9.0.9.9.0.9.9.9.9.0.\ | 2 Q
MAINTAIN 2" EXPANSION MAINTAIN 2" EXPANSION 2 :
SPACE BETWEEN SPACE BETWEEN
CONCRETE AND CONCRETE AND NOTES \ @) |—
RESILIENT FLOORS RESILIENT FLOORS 1. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHOWN FOR DESIGN O w
INTENT ONLY.
2. CONNECT TORM TO FACILITY WALL PER (@p)
\ \ \ \ STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. LLI (D
3. FIELD PAINT ASSEMBLY PER ARCHITECT. - Lu
4. REVERSE AND REPEAT TORM ASSEMBLY ON @)
OPPOSITE SIDE OF THEATRE HOUSE. o x
/2 RESILIENT FLOOR SECTION DETAIL AT THRESHOLD /6 RESILIENT FLOOR SECTION DETAIL AT THRESHOLD /9, TORMENTOR PIPE w0
TA103 ) SCALE: 3"=1-0" TA103 ) gCALE: 3"=1'-0" TA103 /) gSCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" O 0
SO
Z 0O
an
_~ _~
REFER TO DETAIL 01 FOR RIGGING BEAM SPACING
3" X 3" X 1/4" STEEL
A 3" X 3" X 1/4" STEEL 7 ANGLE - ANCHOR
ANGLE - ANCHOR TO WALL ONLY
TO WALL ONLY - ) - )
1/4" GAP BETWEEN ANGLE AND ARCHITECTURE
FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL TO
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
ALLOW FOR EXPANSION E N FINISH FLOOR -
C ; VERIFY MATERIAL RIGGING CLEARANCES REQUIRED: PLANNING
1/4" STAGELAM \ ALL ROOF DRAINS, SPRINKLER PIPES, AND INTERIOR DESIGN
\ N N STRUCTURE MUST MAINTAIN A MINIMUM——————,
e \ P P P P P \ CLAMPS TO BEAM 0'-3" CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM OF LOFT BEAMS
MAINTAIN 2" EXPANSION A\ MAINTAIN 2" EXPANSION A — N
SPACE ON ALL SIDES OF \ SPACE ON ALL SIDES OF \ - oK
RESILIENT FLOOR SYSTEM RESILIENT FLOOR SYSTEM \ = = iz o
IDLER PULLEY
8" SHEAVE ——
\ \ LIFT LINE— LIFT LINE—
TA103 ) SCALE: 3"=1-0" TA103 /) sCALE: 3"=1-0" TA103 /) sCALE: 1"=1-0"
A DATE DESCRIPTION
EXTENDED GUARD RAIL REQUIRED AT
BASE OF BALCONY AISLES ONLY -
COORDINATE ANGLE AND DESIGN TO
MINIMIZE SIGHTLINE OBSTRUCTIONS
CONTINUOUS STEEL BAR RAILING
B RECESSED PLUG BOX BY SECTION
26 09 61 - TYPICAL 5" DEEP BY 6 1/4" TALL
‘ - LOCATE BETWEEN PIPE SUPPORTS \
~ STEEL BAR OR TUBE OR PIPE
> . ~ SUPPORTS - 10'-0" MAX SPACING
s =2 @ T
2 8 | [— — CONTINUOUS 7 Proect N
2R 1-1/2" ID SCHEDULE roject Name:
=4, e QO 0O 40 STEEL PIPE
5 ® © s ¢ [ CTYPICAL PGCC DUKES STUDENT CENTER
-I < -I EV g —O T 1| Oll Lol 6" L
™ = N 1 = - - . .
= CLEAR BY OTHERS
= Sheet Issue Date: 2024.04.12
© \/ Scale: As indicated
ANCHOR PER FINISH PER ARCHITECT
- | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER _ [
VERIFY ACOUSTICAL PANEL IF REQUIRED - '° '%%E §§\
PROVIDE 3/4" WOOD CAP TO PROTECT J ® GENERAL NOTES:
EDGE OF PANEL FROM DAMAGE =
FINISH PER ARCHITECT = A. UNISTRUT CHANNEL LOADING TO SUPPORT 50
LBS PER LINEAR FOOT.
UNISTRUT CHANNEL SECURED TO B. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE SHOWN FOR
WALL - CHANNEL TO SIT 1/8" DESIGN INTENT ONLY.
PROUD OF SUROUNDING SURFACE C. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
MOUNTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
D. PAINT ALL MATERIALS PER ARCHITECT
REFER TO INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE NOTES:
ARTICLES 1029.17.2 (SIGHTLINE- 1. BALCONY RAIL LIGHTING POSITION MUST SUPPORT Drawing
CONSTRAINED GUARD HEIGHTS), 1029.17.3 30 POUNDS PER RUNNING FOOT. | STAGE
(GUARD AT END OF AISLES), AND 1015.4 2. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHOWN FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY.
EXCEPTION 5 (GUARD OPENING LIMITATIONS| |3. CONNECT BALCONY RAIL PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. THEATRE ADVISORY -
A IN ASSEMBLY SEATING AREAS). 4. FIELD PAINT ASSEMBLY PER ARCHITECT. THEATRE DETAI LS
z TA103 / sCALE: 1"=1-0" TA103 ) sCALE: 3"=1-0"
=
2o
o
[A103
ah
D
3 <
o
S€ - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
b= N
SE B
28 3
g2 & SCHEMATIC DESIGN
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